
3/14/23, 10:46 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9558242 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Proposal (RFP)

Reference Number 9558242

Procuring Entity CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE

Title Supply and delivery of 2 units Multifunction Printer and 1 unit Photocopier Machine for use of
OSS taking into consideration the volume of documents to be printed/photocopied
simultaneously by the sta

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: 2023-21R

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 400,000.00 

Delivery Period: 20 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: JOVYLYN P LUCAS
BAC Secretariat Chairman
Laoag City Hall
Laoag City
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2900
63-77-7720001 Ext.217

jovyplucas@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 2

Date Published 11/03/2023

Last Updated / Time 11/03/2023 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 15/03/2023 14:00 PM

Description
 
QTY. UNIT DESCRIPTION
2 units Multifunction Printer
3-in-1 multifunction printer-scan-copy with ADF
All color printer
Ink tank system, CMYK
Print speed: up to 33ppm
Copy resolution: 600x600 dpi
Flatbed colour image scanner
ADF function 30 sheets legal
with 1 set CMYK inks
2 units Photcopier Machine (Colored)
Speed: 20 to 30ppm
Warm up: 28 secs
Print resolution: 1200x2400 dpi (high quality)
Paper tray/Bypass Tray: 1x500 sheets
Dimensions: W616 x D659 x H1119 mm
1 tray/bypass tray with table
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


3/14/23, 10:46 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9558242 2/2

1 Information
Technology

for use of OSS taking into consideration
the volume of documents to be
printed/photocopied simultaneously by the
staff in a given time

1 Lot 400,000.00

Created by JOVYLYN P LUCAS

Date Created 10/03/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

